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Gundagai Services 

Golf Club 
2022 Programme 

 

 

Pro Shop  

Ph: - 02 69441926 
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GOLF committee 

 

President – Ron Moses 

Captains – Jill Graham, James Stuckey 

Committee – Mick Wheeler, Ruth Forster, Roger Norden, Larry 
Smith, Steve McRae 

Course Superintendent – Scott Manuel 

Apprentice Greenkeeper – David Pollack 

Club Professional – Jarrod Harding 

General Manager – Michael Bolger 

Assistant Manager- Bronson Beattie 

 

Sub committees – Ladies Golf, Men’s Golf, Vets golf 
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March 2022 

Ladies Nearest to the Pin 2nd Hole 

 
Tuesday, 1 March 2022   VETS Stableford 
 
Wednesday, 2 March 2022  Opening and Charity Day 3 Person Ambrose 
 
Saturday, 5 March 2022   Men’s Monthly Medal/ Ladies 18 Hole Stroke   
 
Tuesday, 8 March 2022   VETS Stableford Plus Putting 
 
Wednesday, 9 March 2022  Ladies Club Medal Plus Putting 
 
Saturday, 12 March 2022 Lambskins Round 1 
 
Tuesday, 15 March 2022   VETS Stableford  
 
Wednesday, 16 March 2022  Ladies 18 Hole Stableford 
 
Saturday, 19 March 2022 4BBB Stableford + Men’s and Ladies Individual 

Stableford 
 
Tuesday, 22 March 2022   VETS Stableford 
 
Wednesday, 23 March 2022  Over 70's vs Under 70's Stableford Best of 5 from 

each team. Nominations for singles KO 
 
Saturday, 26 March 2022  Volkswagen Scramble 
 
Tuesday, 29 March 2022   VETS Ambrose and Lunch 
 
Wednesday, 30 March 2022  Ladies Par Event 
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April 2022 

Ladies Nearest to the Pin 4th Hole 

 

Saturday, 2 April 2022    Men’s Monthly Medal/Ladies 18 Hole Stroke    
 
Tuesday, 5 April 2022    VETS Stableford plus Putting. 
 
Wednesday, 6 April 2022 Ladies 1st Monthly Medal and Putting    Mabel 

McKenzie Brooch 
 
Saturday, 9 April 2022    Lambskins Round 2 
 
Monday, 11 April 2022   Tumut VETS Tournament 
 
Tuesday, 12 April 2022    Tumut VETS Tournament 
 
Wednesday, 13 April 2022   Gundagai VETS Tournament 
 
Thursday, 14 April 2022   Gundagai VETS Tournament 
 
Saturday, 16 April 2022  4BBB Stableford + Men’s and Ladies Individual 

Stableford 
 
Tuesday, 19 April 2022    VETS Stableford + Putting. 
 
Wednesday, 20 April 2022   Irish Stableford 
 
Saturday, 23 April 2022   Men’s Stableford/Ladies Stableford 
 
Tuesday, 26 April 2022    VETS  
 
Wednesday, 27 April 2022   Ladies 1st RD Singles Knockout 
 
Saturday 30 April 2022   Mens & Ladies Stableford 
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May 2022 

Ladies Nearest to the Pin 12th Hole 

 
Tuesday, 3 May 2022    VETS Stableford 
 
Wednesday, 4 May 2022    Ladies Stableford 
 
Saturday, 7 May 2022  Lambskins Round 3 
 
Tuesday, 10 May 2022  VETS Stableford + Putting.      
 
Wednesday, 11 May 2022 Ladies 1st Round Championships. 2nd Monthly 

Medal + Putting. 
 
Saturday, 14 May 2022    Men’s Championships Round 1/Monthly Medal 
 
Sunday, 15 May 2022    Men’s Championships Round 2 
 
Tuesday, 17 May 2022    VETS Stableford 
 
Wednesday, 18 May 2022    Ladies 1st Round Championships 
 
Friday 20 May 2022    Ladies 2nd Round Championships 
 
Saturday, 21 May 2022    Men’s Championships Round 3 
 
Sunday, 22 May 2022    Men’s Championships Round 4 
 
Tuesday, 24 May 2022    VETS Ambrose and Lunch 
 
Wednesday, 25 May 2022    Ladies 3rd Round Championships 
 
Saturday, 28 May 2022    Men’s Stableford/Ladies Stableford 
 
Tuesday, 31st May 2022    VETS Stableford + Putting. 
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June 2022 

Ladies Nearest to the Pin 16th Hole 

 
Wednesday, 1 June 2022  Ladies 3rd Monthly Medal + Putting   Jean 

Gemmeli 
 
Saturday, 4 June 2022    Men’s Monthly Medal/Ladies Stroke   
 
Monday 6 June 2022 Ladies Inter Association South West Vs Riverina 

at Young 
 
Tuesday, 7 June 2022    VETS 1st Round Championships 
 
Wednesday, 8 June 2022    Ladies 1st Round JMS Trophy 
 
Saturday, 11 June 2022    Lambskins Round 4 
 
Tuesday, 14 June 2022    VETS 2nd Round Championships 
 
Wednesday, 15 June 2022    Ladies 2nd Round JMS Trophy 
 
Saturday, 18 June 2022  4BBB Stableford + Men’s and Ladies Individual 

Stableford 
 
Tuesday, 21 June 2022    VETS 3rd Round Championships 
 
Wednesday, 22 June 2022   Ladies Par Event 
 
Saturday, 25 June 2022   Men’s Stableford/Ladies Stableford 
 
Tuesday, 28 June 2022   VETS  
 
Wednesday, 29 June 2022   Ladies Stroke / Country Championships 
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July 2022 

Ladies Nearest to the Pin 2nd Hole 

 

Saturday, 2 July 2022   Men’s Monthly Medal/Ladies Stroke   
 
Tuesday, 5 July 2022   VETS Stableford 4BBB Draw 
 
Wednesday, 6 July 2022    Ladies 4th Monthly Medal + putting. 
 
Saturday, 9 July 2022    Lambskins Round 5 
 
Tuesday, 12 July 2022    VETS Stableford + putting. 
 
Wednesday, 13 July 2022  Ladies Stableford 
 
Saturday, 16 July 2022   4BBB Stableford + Men’s and Ladies Individual 

Stableford  
 
Tuesday, 19 July 2022    VETS Stableford 
 
Wednesday, 20 July 2022  Ladies Stableford. Weethalle/Ariah Park 2-day 

tournament (21/7/22 at Ariah Park) 
 
Saturday, 23 July 2022    Men’s Stableford/Ladies Stableford 
 
Tuesday, 26 July 2022    VETS Ambrose and lunch 
 
Wednesday, 7 July 2022    Ladies Xmas in July 666 Team Event 
 
Saturday, 31 July 2022    Men’s Par / Ladies Stableford 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



8 
 

August 2022 

Ladies Nearest to the Pin 4th Hole 

 

Tuesday, 2 August 2022    VETS Stableford 
 
Wednesday, 3 August 2022   Gundagai Ladies Tournament 
 
Saturday, 6 August 2022   Men’s Monthly Medal/Ladies Stroke   
 
Tuesday, 9 August 2022    VETS Stableford plus Putting. 
 
Wednesday, 10 August 2022   Ladies Stroke 
 
Saturday, 13 August 2022  Lambskins Round 6 
 
Tuesday, 16 August 2022    VETS Stableford 
  
Wednesday, 17 August 2022   Ladies Stableford.  Ladies Junee Tournament. 
 
Saturday, 20 August 2022    1st Round Dawson Shield.  
 
Sunday, 21 August 2022    2nd Round Dawson Shield. 
 
Tuesday, 23 August 2022    VETS Ambrose and lunch 
 
Wednesday, 24 August 2022  Ladies 5th Monthly Medal plus putting/ 

President's Trophy Mrs Miller 
 
Saturday, 27 August 2022 4BBB Stableford + Men’s and Ladies Individual 

Stableford 
 
Sunday, 28 August 2022   Ladies Temora Tournament 
 
Tuesday, 30 August 2022    VETS Stableford plus Putting. 
 
Wednesday 31 August 2022                              Ladies Par 
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September 2022 

Ladies Nearest to the Pin 12th Hole 

 
Saturday, 3 September 2022  Men’s Open Tournament Weekend 
 Medley 4BBB Stableford  
 
Sunday, 4 September 2022  Men’s Open Tournament Weekend 
 Men’s Open Day- Stroke Event 
 
Monday, 5 September 2022    VETS Tournament 
 
Tuesday, 6 September 2022    VETS Tournament 
 
Wednesday, 7 September 2022   Ladies Stableford 
 
Saturday, 10 September 2022  Men’s Foursomes Championship 27 

Holes / Mens & Ladies Stableford 
 
Tuesday, 13 September 2022    VETS Stableford plus Putting. 
 
Wednesday, 14 September 2022  Ladies Foursome Championship 27 

Holes 
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September 2022 

Ladies Nearest to the Pin 12th Hole 

 
Saturday, 17 September 2022  Lambskins Round 8 
 
Tuesday, 20 September 2022    VETS Stableford 
 
Wednesday, 21 September 2022  Ladies 6th Monthly Medal Stroke and 

Putting 
      Nominations for 4BBB Knockout 
 
Saturday, 24 September 2022  4BBB Stableford + Men’s and Ladies 

Individual Stableford 
 
Sunday, 25 September 2022    Mixed Foursomes Championships 27 
Holes 
 
Tuesday, 27 September 2022    VETS Ambrose and lunch 
 
Wednesday, 28 September 2022    Ladies Par 
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October 2022 

Ladies Nearest to the Pin 16th Hole 

 

Saturday, 1 October 2022  Men’s Monthly Medal/Ladies 18 Hole Stroke  
 
Tuesday, 4 October 2022    VETS Stableford plus Putting. 
 
Wednesday, 5 October 2022   Ladies Club Medal Plus Putting 
 
Friday, 7 October 2022   Ladies South West Tournament at Young 
 
Saturday, 8 October 2022 Lambskins Round 9 (Final Round) 
 Ladies South West Tournament at Young 

   
Sunday, 9 October 2022   Ladies South West Tournament at Young 
 
Tuesday, 11 October 2022   VETS Stableford 
 
Wednesday, 12 October 2022   Ladies Stableford - Pat Harris Trophy 
 
Saturday, 15 October 2022   Saturday Stableford 
 
Tuesday, 18 October 2022   VETS 18 Hole Stroke 
 
Wednesday, 19 October 2022   Ladies Medal of Medals 18 Hole Stroke 
 
Saturday, 22 October 2022 4BBB Stableford + Men’s and Ladies Individual 

Stableford 
 
Tuesday, 25 October 2022    VETS Ambrose and lunch 
 
Wednesday, 26 October 2022   Ladies AGM 9 Holes 
 
Saturday, 29 October 2022  Saturday Stableford 
 
Sunday, 30 October 2022    Ladies Medal playoff at Temora 
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November 2022 

Ladies Nearest to the Pin 9th Hole 

 

Tuesday, 1 November 2022    VETS 1st Round Keith Luff Trophy 
 
Wednesday, 2 November 2022    Special Ladies Event 
 
Saturday, 5 November 2022 Men’s Monthly Medal/Ladies 18 Hole 

Stroke   
 
Tuesday, 8 November 2022    VETS 2nd Round Keith Luff Trophy 
 
Wednesday, 9 November 2022    Ladies Captain Vs President 
 
Saturday 12 November 2022 Saturday Stableford 
 
Tuesday, 15 November 2022    VETS 3rd Round Keith Luff Trophy 
 
Wednesday, 16 November 2022  Ladies Stroke 
 
Saturday, 19 November 2022  4BBB Stableford + Men’s and Ladies 

Individual Stableford 
 
Tuesday, 22 November 2022    VETS Stableford plus Putting. 
 
Wednesday, 23 November 2022    Ladies Par 
 
Saturday, 26 November 2022    Saturday Stableford 
 
Tuesday, 29 November 2022    VETS Ambrose and lunch 
 
Wednesday 30th November 2022   Closing Day Xmas Lunch & Presentations 
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December 2022 

Ladies Nearest to the Pin 9th Hole 

 

Saturday, 3 December 2022  Men’s Monthly Medal - Medal of 
Medals 

 
Tuesday, 6 December 2022    VETS Stableford plus Putting. 
 
Saturday, 10 December 2022    Saturday Stableford 
 
Tuesday, 13 December 2022    VETS Ambrose and Christmas Party 
 
Saturday, 18 December 2022    Saturday Stableford 
 
Tuesday, 20 December 2022    VETS Stableford 
 
Saturday, 24 December 2022    Medley Stableford 
 
Sunday, 25 December 2022   Christmas Day- Course Closed 
 
Monday, 26 December 2022    BOXING DAY- Course Open 
      Medley Stableford 
 
Tuesday, 27 December 2022    VETS Stableford 
 
Saturday, 31 December 2022    Medley Stableford 
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Merry Christmas And Happy  

 

New Year form the Gundagai 

 

Services Golf Club Team! 
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